GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION; OLD SECTT; DELHI; 110 054 (ESTABLISHMENT-IV BRANCH; ROOM NO. 11-B)

DE.4/E-IV/Rect. PET/(P.Code-210/14)/ 2017/Part-A /2577-79 Dated: 03/02/2

ORDER

In pursuance of receipt of dossier from DSSSB for appointment to the post of Physical Education Teacher (PET) under Post Code 210/14 in Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, this office had issued an offer of appointment to **Mr. Sunny Malik** (Roll No.12611066) vide memorandum No. DE.4/E-IV/Rect.PET/(P.Code-210/14)/2017/3958 dated 21/10/2020 with the directions to report to E-IV branch, Directorate of Education, on 09.11.2020 for verification of requisite educational qualification testimonials with originals & to check eligibility in accordance with the Recruitment Rules of the said post. But he failed to appear in this office on the above mentioned date.

Further, this office had issued a reminder vide memorandum No. DE.4/E-IV/Rect.PET/(P.Code-210/14)/2017/Part-A/4669 dated 11/12/2020 vide which **Mr. Sunny Malik** was given one more opportunity to appear in person on 21.12.2020 alongwith all documents, failing which it will be presumed that he is not willing to accept the offer of appointment and proceedings for cancellation of candidature for the post of Physical Education Teacher (Post code-210/14) shall be initiated without giving further opportunity.

In this response, a reply has been received from the candidate **Mr. Sunny Malik**, vide which it is stated that he has already joined to the post of PGT (Physical Education) under post code 94/17, Dte. Of Education and requested to cancel his candidature for the post of Physical Education Teacher (Post code 210/14).

Therefore, the offer of appointment bearing no. DE.4/E-IV/Rect.PET/(P.Code-210/14)/2017/3958 dated 21/10/2020 issued to Mr. Sunny Malik (Roll No. 12611066), for the post of Physical Education Teacher (PET) - (Post Code 210/14), is hereby stand withdrawn with immediate effect and the candidature stand cancelled.

This issues with prior approval of competent authority.

(ANIL KUMAR KHATTAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-IV)

Dated: 03/02/21

To,

Mr. Sunny Malik (Roll No. 12611066),

S/O, Sh. Sukhbir Singh malik

R/o.: H No. 776, Sector-1, Rohtak Haryana-124001

E-Mail ID: malik776sunny@gmail.com

DE.4/E-IV/Rect. PET/(P.Code-210/14)/ 2017/ 2577-79

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

 Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, FC-18, Institutional Area, Karkardooma, Delhi- 92

2. Dossier of the candidate, Mr. Sunny Malik (Roll No. 12611066),

3. Programmer (Computer Cell) to upload in the "Public Circular" of the department's website.

(ANIL KUMAR KHATTAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-IV)